BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		
Owner: CITY OF SELAH						Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix		Granite Construction Company		Reclaim Company		
Proj	Project: CIVIC CENTER PARK AND RIDE LOT IMPROVEMENTS						P.O. Box 9337		80 Pond Road		P.O. Box 4136	
HLA Project No.: 17126						Yakima, WA 98909		Yakima, WA 98901		Yakima, WA 98904		
Bid Opening Date: August 22, 2018												
Item		Unit		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Item Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	Est.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$28,216.50	\$28,216.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	1,040	\$22.00	\$22,880.00	\$26.00	\$27,040.00	\$25.00	\$26,000.00	\$30.00	\$31,200.00	
6	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	1,450	\$23.00	\$33,350.00	\$24.00	\$34,800.00	\$30.50	\$44,225.00	\$35.00	\$50,750.00	
7	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	TON	700	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	\$96.00	\$67,200.00	\$98.00	\$68,600.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	
8	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	274	\$40.00	\$10,960.00	\$40.00	\$10,960.00	\$32.00	\$8,768.00	\$50.00	\$13,700.00	
9	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	125	\$140.00	\$17,500.00	\$97.00	\$12,125.00	\$105.00	\$13,125.00	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	
10	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	
11	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
12	Pretreatment Manhole 48-Inch Diam.	EA	2	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$24,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	125	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$2.50	\$312.50	\$5.00	\$625.00	
14	ESC Lead	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
15	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	Est.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
16	Sod Installation	SY	580	\$27.00	\$15,660.00	\$20.50	\$11,890.00	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	
17	Irrigation System	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
18	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	550	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$34.50	\$18,975.00	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	
19	Cement Conc. Planter Curb	LF	640	\$15.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.50	\$22,720.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$40.00	\$25,600.00	
20	Dumpster Enclosure	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
21	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	190	\$62.00	\$11,780.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00	\$70.00	\$13,300.00	
22	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	195	\$54.00	\$10,530.00	\$58.00	\$11,310.00	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	
23	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
24	Illumination System, Complete	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
25	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	
26	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	
	BID TOTAL \$350,190.00						\$401,170.00		\$424,030.00		\$492,750.00	

BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF SELAH					Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix		Granite Construction Company		Reclaim Company			
Project: CIVIC CENTER PARK AND RIDE LOT IMPROVEMENTS					P.O. Box 9337		80 Pond Road		P.O. Box 4136			
HLA Project No.: 17126			Yakima, WA 98909		Yakima, WA 98901		Yakima, WA 98904					
Bid Opening Date: August 22, 2018												
Item Hear Decerio	tion	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE]						
No. Item Descrip	tion	Unit		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened on August 22, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Columbia Asphalt & Ready-Mix						BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Project Engineer Date 8/22/18 Date												
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.												
*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com							nounts have been co	orrected.				